

Amend printed copy of HB 494

On page 3, line 18, after "*behalf*" insert "*of*"; and

On page 3, line 25, delete ":" and insert in lieu thereof "."; and

On page 5, line 10, delete "*authorized*" and insert in lieu thereof "*licensed*"; and

On page 5, line 14, delete "Sections 6, 9, 10, 12, 18, and 19 of this Act" and insert in lieu

thereof "this subtitle, with the exception of Section 4 of this Act "; and

On page 19, line 19, delete "<u>the</u>"; and

On page 21, delete lines 15 through 22 in their entirety; and

On page 21, line 23, delete "(11)" and insert in lieu thereof "(10)"; and

On page 22, line 7, before "*Violated*" insert "*Materially*"; and

On page 25, line 6, before "*misrepresentation*" insert "*willful*"; and

On page 28, line 7, delete "<u>3.</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>b.</u>"; and

On page 28, delete lines 16 through 19 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof:

- "(1) (a) In addition to any other remedies, penalties, or damages available under common law or statute, the commissioner may impose a civil penalty based on the following: <u>1. Repeat violations of this subtitle, any administrative regulation promulgated</u>
 - <u>under this subtitle, or any order issued by the commissioner under this</u> <u>subtitle; or</u>

2. A pattern or practice of a licensee that results in a violation of this subtitle,

Amendment No. HFA 2	Rep. Rep. Deanna Frazier Gordon
Floor Amendment $\left \begin{array}{c} \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\$	LRC Drafter:
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX



any administrative regulation promulgated under this subtitle, or any order

issued by the commissioner under this subtitle."; and

On page 28, line 20, delete "*section*" and insert in lieu thereof "*subsection*"; and

On page 29, line 1, delete "*For violations*" and insert in lieu thereof "*When a violation*";

and

On page 29, line 2, after "*public service*" insert "*results in financial harm*".